

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr Paul Quigley

Respondent: The Island Project

Heard at: Birmingham On: 18 June 2019

Before: Employment Judge Gilroy QC

Representation

Claimant: Mr J Bromige (Counsel)
Respondent: Mr A Famutimi (Consultant)

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is as follows:

- 1. By consent, the name of the Respondent is amended to "The Island Project".
- 2. The parties having agreed terms of settlement, this matter is adjourned to enable the parties to implement the same.
- 3. In the absence of either party notifying the Tribunal otherwise by no later than 4 pm on 3 May 2020, the Claimant's claims shall be deemed to be dismissed upon withdrawal.

Employment Judge Gilroy QC

Date 18/06/2019

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

19/06/2019

L.O'Neill

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE